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User Guide

Make secure payments

sports expenses with jus

Bears club - ATC
U19 Boys Basketball

A1 Association

10 42

Members Games

Team code: 12FG45H 0

Schedule

Man Tue Fri

MNext game: Wed, Mar 25, 2024

Fees & Charges  Announcements

R1 Association sport...

6

Forfeits

o

®

Members




Making Payment

When can | make payment?
Palm Trees You can make payment for the team at anytime in the lead up to the game.

Palm Trees . . .
jii Thu, Apr 10, 2025 Once you know who is playing, you can log in and process the payment

$50.00 / team

$44.44 of $50.00 paid (excluding fees)

How do | know payment went through

Amount paid
Once you hit ‘Contfirm & pay’ keep your app open until the payment processing
@ Mickey Small screen disappears. Check that you have green ticks next to each individual's name. If
there is a payment that failed, it will clearly show a red X next to that payment and
g Bob Maestro the decline code from the bank

fg Jackie Klompus $5.96 ©

’.

How long does the process take?

Processing fee of $0.26 + 2.5% per transaction (i)

putstanding Ameunt $5:56 + Fees It should only take 2-3 minutes to do the whole process from logging in to

Reallocate | confirmation of payment




Per Player Fee - Captain Initiates Payment

Select Team and Participating Members

al = %) : al = 4

e My Teams v & & «

Game Fee

. Lynx
Sailors | B Lynx
Mixed Division Mixed Divsion 2 Thu, Apr 10, 2025
Teampay Sandbox - Teampay Sandbox Organisation
= N
$9.50 / player Total Paid: $0.00

Organisation
14 17 3

Members Games Forfeits x x x
Lynx 0 6 ‘ Clear all

Mixed Divsion 2 Team code: QWJCBHON Babu Bhatt Cara Dele.. David Pud.. Donr

Teampay Sandbox
QOrganisation

Game Fee

Palm Trees Lynx
Senior Womens 1 Q Mixed Divsion 2
-

Search member

Select members

9/14 selected Select all

Teampay Demo QOrg

$9.50 / player

_ Members (14)
Join a team
3 = N o o Babu Bhatt
IME W imen nbo *rofile
L]

Cara Delecruz °

Click on the team you wish to Scroll down to your ‘Game Fees’ and Select the team members you
make payment for click 'Pay now’ for the relevant game would like to charge for the

game and click 'Next'




Per Player Fee - Captain Initiates Payment

Process Payment

Add Members

Lynx
Thu, Apr 10, 2025

$9.50 / player Total Paid: $76.00

Search member

Select members
0/14 selected Select all

Babu Bhatt (v)

Doctor Child (%)

o Cara Delecruz
"W David Puddy
é Paid: $19.00 (2 Players) ®

If a team member has already
made a payment, you'll see this

below their name

al = %)

Game Fee

Lynx
Thu, Apr 10, 2025

$9.50 / player Total Paid: $76.00

Adjust Amount

Cara Delecruz
- Donna Chang

Tim Whatley

RamonaHeal. — 1 +  $950

Processing fee of $0.26 + 2.5% per transaction @

Total amount $57.00 + Fee

Initiate Payment

Click ‘+" for members paying for
more than one slot. Click 'Initiate

payment’

Payment will then be
processed. Don't close your

app during this stage




Per Player Fee - Captain Initiates Payment
Retry Payments | Add Members

= =

Lynx Add Members Lynx

Lynx Lynx Lynx
Thu, Apr 10, 2025 Thu, Apr 10, 2025 Thu, Apr 10, 2025

$9.50 / player Total Paid: $66.50 $9.50 / player Total Paid: $66.50 $9.50 / player Total Paid: $85.50

Amount paid x Amount paid
' Clear all
The

Tim Whatl.. Babu Bhatt Cara Dele...

Del
e SRR EEeeH , $10.00 © é David Puddy $10.00 @
Your card was declined. K,

Search member

David Puddy $10.00 ® ~ [Bonna Chang $19.74 @
2 players

Select members

Babu Bhatt o

Justin Pitt $10.00 @ g Kenny Bania $10.00 ©

4/14 selected Select all
3 Donna Chang $1974 ® 3 Justin Pitt $10.00 @
2 players

Processing fee of $0.26 + 2.5% per transaction (i) Cara Delecruz ° Processing fee of $0.26 + 25% per transaction (i)

Total amount paid $66.50 + $3.24 Total amount paid $85.50 + $4.24

If a payment fails, take action based The ‘Add Members' screen will You're ready to play! If other members
on the error code, and retry when display those who have paid. Select arrive late, you can still charge them

ready. Add more members if required members you'd like to charge by selecting 'Add Members'




Per Player Fee - Member Initiates Payment

Select Team and Participating Members

Lynx
Mixed Divsion 2
Teampay Sandbox Organisation

14 19 3

Members Games Forfeits

Team code: QWJC8HIN O o

Game Fee

e Lynx
Mixed Divsion 2
$9.50 / player

Members (14)

o Babu Bhatt

Under the selected team you wish
to make a payment for, scroll to

‘Game Fees’ & click ‘Pay now’

&

Game Fee

Lynx
Thu, Apr 10, 2025

$9.50 [/ player Total Paid: $0.00

Adjust Amount

C Reset

& Donna Chang - 1 + %950

Processing fee of $0.26 + 2.5% per transaction @

Total amount $9.50 + Fee

Confirm & Pay

Select the members under your
profile you would like to pay
for and click 'Confirm & Pay'



Per Player Fee - Member Initiates Payment

Select Team and Participating Members

al = %)

&

Lynx

Lynx
Thu, Apr 10, 2025

$9.50 [/ player Total Paid: $9.50

Amount paid

Payment processing... a Donna Chang $10.00 ®

Request has been sent for 1 member(s)

e
'\

Processing fee of $0.26 + 2.5% per transaction (i)

Total amount paid $9.50 + $0.50

Payment will then be processed. You're ready to play!

Don't close your app during this

stage




